
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2017
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
DECLARATION OF BANDA-BEHRAICH HIGHWAY AS NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Nishad Shri Mahendra Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Banda-Behraich state highway in Banda district of Uttar Pradesh connects four national highways of the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government of Uttar Pradesh has sent any proposal to declare the aforesaid state highway as a national highway;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the Government is likely to approve the aforesaid proposal ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Banda-Behraich State highway passes through Banda, Fathehpur, Raibareilly, Barabanki and Behraich Districts in Uttar Pradesh and connects four National Highways namely NH-76 in Banda, NH-02 in Fatehpur, NH-56 and NH-28 in Barabanki District.

(b) and (c) Barabanki - Behraich portion of Banda-Behraich road has recently been declared as National Highway No.28 C in February, 2004 as per the request of State Government. For rest of the portion, no proposal for declaration as National Highway has been received from the State Govt.

(d) Question does not arise.
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